502339485 05/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coulter C. Henry Jr.	01/09/2004
Francis Richard Lazaro Jr.	01/09/2004
Derek Ekow-Badu Johnson	07/06/2004
Andrew Lamont Hines Jr.	07/06/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cingular Wireless, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13308077

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6783654450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email: amittons@parksiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C02-0121-000 CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne D. Mittons
	PATENT

502339485 REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0673

OP \$40,00 13308077

Signature:	/amittons/
Date:	05/08/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=C02-0121-000 Assignment#page1.tif source=C02-0121-000 Assignment#page2.tif source=C02-0121-000 Assignment#page3.tif source=C02-0121-000 Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0674

SOLE/JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C02-0121-CONT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS FOR PROVIDING OVERDRAFT PROTECTION FOR

	POST-PAID	COMMUN	VICATION	SERVICE P	LANS	•
	☐ embodied in an application for United Station embodied in an application for United States	tes Letters Pates Letters F	atent filed co Patent filed c	oncurrently here on January 9, 20	with; or 104, (Serial No.	10/754,423);
	WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless, L.L address is 5565 Glandage Connector, Suite desirous of securing the entire right, Itile, and and in and to the application for United State upon this application;	1700, Atlants i Interest in a	a, Georgia 3 and to this in	0342 (hereinafte evention in all co	er referred to as sunties through	Assignee), is out the world.
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known that good and valuable consideration the rece Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred the Assignee, its lawful successors and all divisions for polication, and all divisions for Letters Patent which may be granted on this Invention to its and any official of any foreign country to issue all Letters Patent for this Invention to of this Assignment;	eipt of whice, and set over gns, my/our estions, and co all refesues the il as all rights reafter be fille on in any for quest the Cr whose duty	th from Asser, and do he entire right, to outlinuations hereof, and es to claim pred for this in- reign country ommissioner it is to issue	signee is heretereby sell, assigned interested in the control of the base of the base of the base of Patents and apparents on app	by acknowledgen, transfer, and to this I Letters Patent in priority on the priority are for this applipately for the priority are for t	ed, I/We, as set over unto nvention, and of the United a basis of the cation, and all and all Letters and reissues of the United cribed above,
	AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant the Assignment, and I/We have not executed and					
Secretary of the Control of the Cont	AND, I/WE HEREBY further cov communicate with Assignee, its successors teatify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to assigne, execute all divisional, continuation everything possible to aid Assignee, its successory in the United States and a the execution of such papers shall be borne in	and assigns, if papers who o perfect the , and relasue oessors and my foreign ca	any facta keen called up title to this e application assigns, to country, it be	nown to me/us i on to do so, ex- Invention in said ns, make all rig obtain and enfo ing understood	especting this is scute and delive is Assignee, its htful oaths and orce proper pat that any expen	nvention, and er any and all successors or I generally do ent protection
:	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We ha	ave hereunto	set my/our	hands.		
	State of GEORGIA	A Si	ddress: 146	rek Ekow-Badu 19 Bailey Farm [rietta, GA 3008	Priye	
	Subscribed and swom to before me this	,		.20 04	ettisika ettisee osi ose ete tiitiitiitiitii oo oo ka tiitiitiitii oo o	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	Harold Barrell, Notary Pub	•				
•	Page 1 of 2 COMMISSION EXPI	RES				
	Page 1 of 2 COMMISSION EXPI	2007			PATEN	Т

PATENT REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0675

SOLE/JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights) Cingular Ref. No. C02-0121-CONT

County of Hanry)
)
State of GLOVAIC)

Name: Andrew Lamont HINES, Jr.

Address: 960 Autumn Close

Alpharetta, GA 30004

Signed: Date:

day of July , 20 004

Subscribed and swom to before me this 64 Mri & Haler, Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC, HENRY COUNTY GA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 21, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS FOR PROVIDING OVERDRAFT PROTECTION FOR POST-PAID COMMUNICATION SERVICE PLANS

⊠ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; or ☐ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on [Date], 20[Year], (Serial No. [Text]); and
WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless, L.L.C., a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the work and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issue upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, at Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unit the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the Unite States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letter Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissue thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unite States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the term of this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by thi Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention; and estify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and a papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors of assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally desverything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection or this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.
County of Julton) Name: Coulter C. HENRY, Jr. Address: 1107 Marsh Trail Circle Atlanta, GA 30328 Signed: Colf COO Date: 1/9/04
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of Samuel 2004

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia PageMy Commission Expires March 16, 2004

€a, Notary Public

SOLE/JOINT INVENTOR (Worldwide Rights)
Cingular Ref. No. C02-0121-000 & C03-0062-000

1 4-		
County of Jutton).	Name: Francis Richard LAZARO, Jr.	
, — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address: 1271 Sanden Ferry Drive	
Øn i	Decatur, GA 30033	_
State of Clargia)	Signed: Kin 7 A.	
/	Date: 1/9/2004	_
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th	1 7	
Linda S. Giles, Notary Public		
Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia		
My Commission Expires March 16, 2004		
County of)	Nomo	
County of	Name:	—
	Address:	
State of	Cinnada	
State of	Signed:	
	Date:	-
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of, 20	
conscined and sworth to before the this		
, Notary Public		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030373 FRAME: 0678